| To the Director of the U.S. Patent 10321   | 9946 ————   |
|--|---|
|  |   |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies)  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)   |
| Howerd Temple  | Name: Ahead Magnetics, Inc.   |
|  | Internal Address:   |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes   | No.   |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):   | Street Address: 6410 Via Del Oro  |
| Execution Date(s)  |   |
| Assignment Merger  |   |
| Security Agreement Change of Name  | City: San Jose  |
| Joint Research Agreement   | State: California   |
| Government Interest Assignment   |   |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License   | Country: US Zip: 95119  |
| Other  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes  |
| 4. Application or patent number(s):  | is document is being filed together with a new applica  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence   | B. Patent No.(s)  attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No  |
|  | B. Patent No.(s)  |
| Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence   | B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents   |
| Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  | B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1   |
| Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kenneth E. Leeds   | B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40  |
| Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Kenneth E. Leeds  | B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged by credit card  |
| Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Kenneth E. Leeds  Internal Address:   | B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account   |
| Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Kenneth E. Leeds  Internal Address:   | B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information   |
| Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kenneth E. Leeds  Internal Address:  Street Address: P.O. Box 2819   | B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers   |
| Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kenneth E. Leeds  Internal Address:  Street Address: P.O. Box 2819  City: Sunnyvale  | B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kenneth E. Leeds  Internal Address:  Street Address: P.O. Box 2819  City: Sunnyvale  State: California Zip:94087-0819  | B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date   |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kenneth E. Leeds  Internal Address:  Street Address: P.O. Box 2819  City: Sunnyvale  State: California Zip:94087-0819  Phone Number: 408-732-9500  | B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  |
| Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kenneth E. Leeds  Internal Address:  Street Address: P.O. Box 2819  City: Sunnyvale  State: California Zip:94087-0819  Phone Number: 408-732-9500  Fax Number: 408-736-7052  Email Address: kleeds@concentric.net                                      | B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name      |
| Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kenneth E. Leeds  Internal Address:  Street Address: P.O. Box 2819  City: Sunnyvale  State: California Zip:94087-0819  Phone Number: 408-732-9500  Fax Number: 408-736-7052  | B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name      |
| Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kenneth E. Leeds  Internal Address:  Street Address: P.O. Box 2819  City: Sunnyvale  State: California Zip:94087-0819  Phone Number: 408-732-9500  Fax Number: 408-736-7052  Email Address: kleeds@concentric.net  9. Signature:                       | B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name      |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kenneth E. Leeds  Internal Address:  Street Address: P.O. Box 2819  City: Sunnyvale  State: California Zip:94087-0819  Phone Number: 408-732-9500  Fax Number: 408-736-7052  Email Address: kleeds@concentric.net  9. Signature:  Kenneth E. Leeds  Name of Person Signing | B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  I Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name |

PATENT REEL: 017780 FRAME: 0777

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Howard Temple of 511 Weybridge Dr., San Jose CA 95123, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Ahead Magnetics, Inc., a California corporation having a place of business at 6410 Via Del Oro, San Jose, CA 95119, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

## **Burnishing Head**

for which I executed a patent application on or about the date of this assignment (and for which I also filed patent applications 60/773190 on February 13, 2006 and 60/773266 on February 14, 2006), and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at its request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

| Executed this 8 day of Ma       | 2006n             |  |
|---------------------------------|-------------------|--|
|                                 | Howard I. Jample  |  |
| State of California )           | Howard Temple     |  |
| ) ss<br>County of Santa Clara ) |                   |  |
| 0 Mart 9 3000                   | Too Mode 1 Notary |  |

On March 8, 2006, before me, <u>leary Months</u> personally appeared Howard Temple, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument he executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

TERRY MC NEAL
COMM. No. 1431667
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
SANTA CLARA COUNTY
My COMM. Exp. Aug. 18, 2007

RECORDED: 04/07/2006

Signature of Notary

471137 v1

PATENT REEL: 017780 FRAME: 0778